TMEF-S

*General View.......cooovevviiiinn FS-1
*Gear BoX...ovvviiii FS-2
*Rotary Encoder........................ FS-3
*Hook Base.......ccoovvvviviiiiinnnn. FS-4
*Color Change System............... FS-5
AN . FS-6
*Needle Bar Case.............c........ FS-7
*Y-AXxis Frame Driver................. FS-8
*X-Axis Frame Driver................. FS-9
*Tension Base......cccovvvvvviiinnn. FS-10
o = = 11 1 (< FS-11
*Power Supply BoX................... FS-12
*PMD Driver BoX........ocovvvvvenn. FS-13

*ControlBoX..........oovvveenn......FS-14
*Main Shaft Motor Control Box... FS-15
*Bar SWItch BOX... oo FS-16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. TANMA
TMEF-S
PARTS LIST

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S SERIES GENERAL. VIEW FS-t

i

&
\
/

o
=2/

o

\\U &
A

a)
.

-
&

/
et

%\
,MMD@@E

9

0 aﬂ ]
@@w/m@”@

N7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~N—

5
06/24/89

INDEX NO.

JAPANESE

TMEF~S N* =YX}

(#HAR)

PART NO.(OLD)

PART NO,{NEW) MN

MODIFY

FS01-000
F501-001
FS01-002
Fs01-003
FS01-004
FS01-005
Fs01-006
FS01-007
FS01-008
FS01-009
FS01-010
FS01-011
F501-012
FS01-013
FS01-014
FS01-015
FS01-016
FS01-017
FS01-018
rso1-9019
FS01-Q20
FS01-021
FS01-022
FS01-023
F301-024
FS01-025
F301-0286
Fs01-027
Fs01-028
FS01-029
FS01-030
FS01-031
FS01-032
F501-033
FS01-034
FS01-035
FS01-036
FS01-037
F501-038
FS01-039
FS01-040
FS01-041
Fs0l1-042
FS01-043
FS01-044
FS01-045
FS01-048
Fs501-047
FS501-048
F'S01-049

xS
Ss
(AN
B
P
N{

SN N e N

o
[ I TRITE

|

NN D pte e D0 S
4 Nk

W

4 N M REN N
& o BB KK R

UENCREE ]

e
B R
| L e

&
=
AR N R

-

b 4 8

SRR
[ R T ot ol

SN
A

Fuatot- R BANIBAT S REPIANE 3 IR A AN NI
i

BRMHMOIBE cN-ANCEHERNOINE
CEREHIBRE VEINBMSEINR]

<
Ny

> 4
TP B
%
=
A\ -

BRI
heathr of

\"l st
\~¢4
= >

&
£

Y
-

T S -SSR L 3.4 = v )
FEadowu ] | THF
EErEAA SO
mme e Gnnl |
O
TER AE VS
NN UNY o N

K aleale ot

o>

T
o

<y
N
e

[

@
4
!

TMEF-S GENERAL VIEW =--m---—-~meeo-

Stand

Table

Arm Support Square Pipe
No.1 Table Lid

No.2 Table Lid

Wood Screw

No.1 Table Support

No.2 Table Support

No.3 Table Support

No.4 Table Support

No.5 Table Support
Table Support Bracket
Table Support Stud
Hexagon Socket .Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

Countersunk Head Screw
¥ood Screw

llexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Counter Gear Box-side Side Plate Cover

Truss Head Screw

Stand Stud Bolt

Adjusting Bolt

Hexagon Nut

Adjusting Bolt Holder
Fluorescent Lamp
Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Base
Fluorescent Lamp Stand Pipe

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
TAJIMA Brand Name Plate
Counlersunk Head Screw

Needle Bar Drive Shaft A
Needle Bar Drive Shafi B
15mm Dia. Joint

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Taper Pin

Slide Shaft
Slide Shaft
M6 Joint

Hexagon Nut
Hexagon Nut
Rotary Hook
Rotary Hook

A
B

Counterclockwise
Shaft Drive Shaft A
Shaft Drive Shaft B

F5-8001
F5-8002
F5-8003
EF-8004
EF-8005
3r*5L
EF-8006
EF-8007
EF-8008
EF-8009
EF-801¢0
EF-8014
FEF-8015
M8%25L
M8

M8

M8
M6%12L
5P*15L
M6%15L
M6

M6
EF-8016
MS*5L

EF-8018
EF-8019
M20

EF-8020
EF-8053
EF-8021
EF-8022

ME*20L
EF-8024
M5%15L
EF-8030
EF-8031
EF-8039
M6%*BL
4P*251,
EF-8032
EF-8033
EF-8042
M6%
M6k
EF-8034
EF-8035

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

FS800100%*%%* MM
FS800200%**x MM
FS800300%%x% MM
EF080400%**% MM
EF080500%%**% MM

EF100200%%** MM
EF100300*%**x%x MM
EF100400%%x*%*x MM
EF100500%%%%x MM
EF100600**** MM
EG1005R0O*%x%x MM

EF1001000000 MM
55620825CC00
851106128C00
58620615CC00
EF0807000000
850105058D00
EF0808000000
EF0809000000

MM
58620620CC00
EF0811000000
§51105158D00

MM

MM

MM
EF0823A0%%xx MM
EF0823BO**¥% MM
EF0827000000
EF-0824A0 MM
EF-0824B0 MM



N—TEH 2

06/24/89
TMEF-S A°-¥Y2F ($1H H8)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODTFY
FS01-050 NO. 1@ # 5 N — No.l Wiring Cover FS-8007 FS-8007XX MM 8902
FS01-051 NO.2KZ & B X — No.2 Wiring Cover EF-8037 EF-0816B0 MM 8902
FS01-052 ERBHIN—BH XY v b Wiring Cover Stud EF-8038 EF-081700 8902
F301-053 FEihRY Flat Fillister llead Screw 9/64%5L 8902
FS01-054 E Ty YA - Plain Washer M4 8902
F501-055 B & Shelf Plate ¥S-8008 FS800800%%** MM 8902
FS01-056 TYYrE—F - Main Shaft Motor 8902
FS01-057 F e ==l - Motor Pulley EF-1013 MM 8902
F501-058 NABERERL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M10*301, 85621030CC00 8902
FS01-059 AT YTy vy v— Spring Washer M10 8902
FS01-060 H 17w > v — Plain Washer M10 8902
FS01-061 8902
FS01-062 : 8902
FS01-063 8902
FS01-064 VT HEy 2R Jump Boox . EF~8057 8902
¥S01-065 AEARAERL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5%10L §S620510CC00 8902
Fs01-066 Ty v op— Plain Washer M5 8902
FS01-067 8902
F501-068 BB TSy y b Tension Base Bracket EF-8021 8902
FS01-069 RARMEENY B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw MB*251, 58620625CC00 8902
FS01-070 ARy T8 Thread Stand Shaft EF-9037 8902
F301-071 kTl Thread Stand Plate EF-6038 MM 8902
Fs01-072 ¥y Flat Fillister Head Screw M5%6L 8902
FS01-073 RuUTH Thread Stand Stud EF-9039 8902
rs0l-074 Ny b Hexagon Nut M5 8902
FS01-075 X 8 Thread Course EF-9042 MM 8902
FS01-076 %X W Thread Guide EF-9043 EF0942000000 8902
F501-077 % #Ei%REMN Thread Course Thread Guide EF-90414 EF0912000000 8902
FS01-078 %REHT L& Thread Course Tension Stud EF-9046 EF0914000000 8902
FS01-079 e T N IR R Felt Packing EF-9004 £F09041000000 8902
FS01-080 % HAFM Thread Course Tension Disk EF-9045 EF0913000000 8902
Fs01-081 2 EBENZR Thread Course Tension Spring EF-9047 EF0915000000 8902
FS01-082 8902
FS01-083 HERY Adjusting Screw . EF-9009 EF0909000000 8902
F501~084 A @+ v b Hexagon Nut 11/64%40 8902
FS01-085 VAN I ol Hexagon Nut M10*P1.6 8902
FS01-086 8902
FS01-087 X —X 1 w F Bar Switch EF110900%%%*x MM 8902
FS01-088 N—ZX 19 F %X Bar Switch Support EF-8052 EF1108000000 8902
Fs01-089 BRI T T 2N b Thread Stand Felt EF-9040 EF0940000000 8902
FS01-090 Iy TRE Jump Amp. Card EF6002000000 8902
FS01-091 BidR I A Vibrat.ion-preventive Rubber EF-8172 8902
FS01-092  S4F-7°b—FAN® =9- Liner Plate Spacer 8902
F501-093 WRAT N 17 % F Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Support EF-8023 8902
FS01-094 BEHAASELF High-tensile Hexagon Bolt M10%40L 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S SERIES GEAR BOX FS-2 ——————

FS-14
/

i

| ;\ .,

L1

B

TAJMA——

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



06/24/89
TMEF-S A*~v92b (S H 8 ®|)

INDEX NO, JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW)} MN MODIFY
FS02-000 S A A A s BOX —m o me o e e e mm e -- 8302
FS02-001 HBORy ¥ 2 Main Gear Box EF-1001 8902
FS02-002 F@HEy 7L Counter Gear Box EF-1002 : 8802
Fs02-008 AN AREHNVE Hexagon Socket Hecad Cap Screw M10#%40L 556210400000 8902
FS02-004 RTY T T9 Y xv— Spring Washer M10 8902
F$S02-005 Y7y ¥ e — Plain Washer M10 8902
FS02-006 NO.1% 5 No.l1 Bearing Case EF-1003 8902
rs02-007 RARMLENE Haxagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*25L §8620625CC00 8902
FS02-008 NO.2EN S No.2 Bearing Case EF-1004 EF0104000000 8902
FS02-009 NARNNEEL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6%20L $5620620CC00 8902
F802-010 FrYyyvavuwg Tension Shaft Holder EF-1005 8902
FS02-Q11 F—a—~+yv bk Porcelain Fnameled Set Screw M5*6L S55820506TNOC 8902
FsS02-012 ISPRE DN 5 — 13mm Dia. Bearing Case Collar EF-10086 EG0111000000 8902
FS02-013 K- -8y b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw ME*6L SS820606TNGO 8902
FS02-014 1SPZ 7o 4w b 15mm Dia. Sprocket EF-1007 8902
FS02-015 10P2 7oAy b 10mm Dia. Sprocket EF-1008 8902
FS02-0186 Fry¥yavr Tension Pin EF-1010 8902
¥S02-017 Fryyayryiirh Tension Boll EF-1011 8302
FS02-018 FeN—ry Taper Pin 5P*25L 8902
Fs02-019 EHPBHY 7 Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft EF~1009 8902
FS02-020 &y -1y — Driven Pulley EF-1012 8302
FS02-021 NARSEY B Haxagon Socket Head Cap Screw MB*12], 35620612CC00 8902
F302-022 F— =¥y Taper Pin 5P*35L 8902
Fs02-023 HRy 22 % Main Gecar BRox Lid EF-1014 FEF0114000000 8902
FS02-024 [ - 1\ 4 Truss Head Screw M5%8L SS010508GCBO0 8802
FS02-025 FHRy 2 AHN— Counter Gear Box Cover EF-1015 EF0115000000 8902
F502-026 FHEHIN - Counter Gear Box Side Plsate FF-10186 EF0116000000 8902
FS02-027 M hoa— 0il Fencing Cover EF-1017 8902
Fs02-028 NARGREY b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5*51, 55620505CC00 8902
FS02-029 LR R Plain Washer M5 8902
F502-030 i 2 Angle Pointer EF-1018 EF0118000000 8902
FS02-031 NERMNENF Hexagon Sockel Head Cap Screw M4A*51, $8620405CC00 8902
FS02-032 Ey vy - Plain Washer M4 8902
F502-033 I Y EHAN K Main Shaft Motor Drive Belt 400J-6 8902
FS02-034 =% —F 12— Roller Chain RS-25W 8902
F802-035 BREBYTNRNTT Console Panel Stand Pipe EF-1013% 8902
F802-036 BEBITT T 7w b Console Panel Stand Bracket FS-1001 8902
FS02-037 AARSERN F Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5*101, 85620510CC00 8902
F802-038 NAREHN B Hexagon Sucket Head Cap Screw M5%20L SS620520CC00 8902
FS02-039 FEVYIATLE Bobbin Stand Base - EF-1028 EGO 106000000 8902
FS02-040 B Y TH Bobbin Stand Stud EF-1029 EF0122000000 8902
F502-011 NAFY K Hexagon Nut M5 8902
FS02-042 ATV Ty vy — Spring Washer M5 8902
FS02-043 BER Console Panel 8902
Fs02-044 ANARMSHRL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M10%351, 8902
FS02~045 HE®HAA-—B Connecting Shaft Cover B EF0818B0O*%x* MM 8902
FS02-046  Foh Xk ¥ Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64%40%5L 8902
FS02-047 AbwTYysY Stopper Ring H-42 8902
FS02-048 S/ AMH NV F Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*5L 8902
F302-049 F gy ¥ o — Plain Washer M3 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC"



R YR 2

06/24/89

TMEF-S A -9U2F (S E)
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS02-050 AERMAEEL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6%101, 8902
FS02-051 - RF7Y T Ball Bearing #6004Z2 6004ZZ000000 8902
Fs02-052 Z—FKARTPTPY T Needle Bearing TA1015 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S SERIES ROTARY ENCODER FS-3

TAJIMA—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N—VHE 1

06/24/89
TMEF-S n°-w9ab (HHA K

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGL1ISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS03-000 T ¥ 3 —& —B{E-——-—m ENCODER —= == = o o e e e -— 8902
FS03-001 8902
FS03-002 XLy —F¥—BEBRT Encoder Drive Shaft Bearing Case EF-1035 8902
FS03-003 AARMSEHL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6X20L 8902
FS03-004 ATV TT9Y ¢~ Spring Washer . M6 8902
FS03-005 Eow ¥y — Plain Washer M6 8902
FS03-006 T ya—-¥ -7 3y b Encoder Bracket EF-1022 8902
FS03-007 SAEREHEL M Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*10L 8902
FS03-008 F - Taper Pin 4P*15L 8902
FS03-009 FARLRY Pan Head Screw M3*81L 8902
FS03-~010 Uy ¥y Plain Washer M3 8902
FS03-011 x 32 —% —#¥ ¥ % 7 b Encoder Connecting Shaft EF-1038 8902
FS03-012 BT T Coupling ML-27-6 8902
FS03-013 NARSAEANL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M25%8L 8902
¥S03-014 Iy aA—¥-BEHFY Encoder Drive Gear . EF-1036 8902
FS03-015 I vyva—-¥—-HXYy Encoder Driven Gear EF~1037 8902
FS03-016 fF—a—%kwv b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4*5L ) 8902
FS03-017 XyI—¥ -y hnN— Encoder Gear Cover EF-1039 8902
FS03-018 NARSENF Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4%51 8902
FS03-019 ¥ 7w ¥ » — Plain Washer M4 8902
FS03-020 12PH 5 — 12mm Dia. Collar EF-1027 8902
FS03-021 b« I A Porcelain Enameled Set Screw MH*8I, 8902
FS503-022 R~ —ky b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*6L 8902
FS03-023 12PRA X — ¥ — 12mm Dia. Spacer EF-1040 8902
FS03-024 b AR PR ) BV 4 Ball Bearing $#600122 8902
FS03-025 R hw 7Y L ¥ Stopper Ring H-28 8902
FS503-0286 Og—%Yy—xvia—¥— Rotary Encoder 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S SERIES HOOK BASE FS-4 —————

O

& ue@%
g@“@_u_, B

- J Q%u
NG

/ @

Slele .

—TAJIMA—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R— Y ®F 1

06/24/89
TMEF-8 A* -YUZRF (1B &t 8)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS04-000 B2t EHE - ROTARY HOOK BASE ——-— s e e e mmmcme e -~ 8902
FS04-001 248 Rotary Hook Base EF-2001 8902
FS04-002 &t Needle Plate EF-2002 EF020210%%xkx MM 8902
FS04-003 stk 2T Needle Plate Set Screw 11/64%40%151, SM201108CAQ0 8902
FS04-004 NANAYBEA Spiral Bevel Gear A EF-2003 . EF0203000000 8902
F$04-005 NINDYWEB Spiral Bevel Gear B EF-2004 EF0204000000 8902
FS04-006 KR—a—&w b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw MGX6L SS820606TNGO 8902
FS04-007 ER Rotary Hook Shaft EF-2005 EF0205000000 8902
FS04-008 EZWM2AE N Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing EF-2006 EF0206000000 8902
FS04-009 2+tH8X% v R Rotary Hook Base Stud EF-2008 EF0207000000 8902
FS04~-010 N F Wb Hexagon Nut M8 8902
FS04-011 E Ty e — Plain Washer M8 8902
FS04-012 AT Ty v — Spring Washer M8 : 8902
FS04-013 1I5P= — F A B 5 — 15mm Dia. Needle Collar KF~-2009 EF0208000000 8902
FS04-014 HF—a—-tw b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw . M5*6L SS820506TNOO 8902
FS04-015 7.94P % 5 — 7.94mm Dia. Collar ] EF-2010 EF02080000C0 8902
FS04-016 F—0d—+F v b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 11/64%40%4L SM821104TNGO 8902
FS04-017 E Rotary Hook KHS~12RY MED50500%%%k MM 8902
FS04-018 EREHE S Rotary Hook Set Screw 11/64%40%4.5 SM601105SNO0 8902
FS04-019 2% Rotary Hook Support EF-2011 EF021000%%*% MM 8902
FS04~020 X ALEDRY Rotary Hook Support Set Screw 11/64%40%9L 8SM601109SNOD 8902
FS04-021 Hey Bobkin BC-103(2) MEO50400%%%%x MM 8802
FS04-022 ReEevryr—2R Bobbin Case BC-HR(4) MEO50300%%%%x MM 8902
FS04-023 iR N Needle Plate Hole Collar EF-2007 EF0202200000 8902
FS04-024 Y- Seal EF-2007-1 EF0202300000 8902
FS04-025 Z—RKRARF YT Needle Bearing HK1812 HK0181200000 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S600 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM FS-§————

TAJMA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JAPANESE

TMEF-8 A° -9U2%

(&8 x®)

PART NO.(OLD)

PART NO.(NEW)

FS05-000
F305-001
F505-002
¥S05-003
FS05-004
FS05-005
FS05-006
FS05-007
FS05-008
FS05-009
F5056-010
FS05-011
FS05~012
F505-013
FS05-014
F305-015
F505-016
FS05-017
FS05-018
FS05-019
¥Fs05-020
FS05-021
F505-022
FS05-023
Fs056-024
F805-025
F505-026
F505-027
FS05-028
FS05-029
FS05-030
FS05-031
FS05-032
FS05-033
FS05-034
FS05-035
FS05~036
F805-037
FS05-038
FS05-039
FS05-040
FS05-041
FS05-042
FS505-043
FS505-044
FS05-045
FS05-046
F505-047
FS05-048
F505-049

A AR RNANE S
TN TrEs- i
E\+-H -

e N

413
2
@

A ENEFNNES NI REIE T NN RS
KNy

FEINR TS ST IS TN E R H
ORE SR FTEATEERUE SV UMAT oYY
TN RS 4V E ROV RY Uy

v }
0=37=249F%" v
F-n-th

o
W3
& ¥
o]
g
*

¥

A 48 38 8 S 3
EIE %%
Sz

|

o 4
£ +
-

8rPh 5 —

— @] & A9 FHS5-
TAMAVE-57° 2~
FANT N ES

PERE VLA WA LAY ]
NAARHEF I
Py~
O=F)=Z475E" ¥
F-p-to}
A4 ¥ gy
A RS M
PEAS AL 0 Y
ALYFAT -2
U-9Y=-249¥

[ L

0
\Il
e

"k

4
]

COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM------c-cceemeaa

Color Change Box

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Slide Boss

Cam Pin

Cam Roller

E-Ring

Hexagon Nut

Plain Washer

Color Change Cam

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Cam Shaft

Cam Shaft Bushing

Guide Shaft

S8lide Shaft

Spring Washer

Forcelain Enameled Set Screw
Round Head Screw

Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Motor Gear

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Rolary Switch Gear

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
10mm Dia. Collar

Tension Release Driven Gear
Tension Release Driven Pulley
Tension Release Drive Shaft
Tension Release Drive Gear
Half-turn Gear

Half-turn Gear Bushing

8mm Dia. Coilar

j-turn Switch Collar
Photo-interrupter

Pan Head Screw
Photo-interrupter Base
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Plain Washer :
Rotary Switch Pin

Porccelain Enameled Set Screw
Switch Block

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Switch Bracket

Switch Base

Rotary Switch

Facee Plate Set Screw

EF-4007
EF-4008
MS-4003
M6

M4*6L
M5%50L
M5

M§
EF-4010
M5*6L
MS-4008
M4*5L
EF-9020-2
MS-4013
EF-4024
MS-4004
MS-4012
EF-4014
EF-4015
EF-8018
MS-4005
GP~ILOIF
M3*8L
MS~4006
MA*8L

M4
MS-4007
M3%5L,
MS-4011
M4i*12L
MS-4010
MS-4008
BCM18V60500
9/64%40%6L

MS0401004###4
SS620825CC00

EF0402000000
EF0403000000
EF(0404000000

EF040500%#4#
$S620808CCO0
MS040200# 444
EF0407000000
EF040B00####
MS040300%#£#

SS820406TNGO
SS410550SDC0

EF0410000000
SS8205086TNCO
MS0408000000
S5820405TNOO
EF0924000000
MS0411000000
EF03945000000
MS0404000000
MS0410000000
EF0414000000
EF0415000000
EF0418000000
MS0405000000
MS7003000000
S$5410406SD00
M50406000000
SS620408CCO0

MS0407000000
58820305TNOO

MS7102000000
SM200906S4A00

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

NN

NN

NN
NN

NN

MODIFY



06/24/89

TMEF-S A° -»y2F+  ($r 1B & | )
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS05-050 8902
FS05-051 8902
FS05-052 8902
FS05-053 YRPAT YRR Linear Bearing LME122232 LMEL122232200 8902
FS05-054 o-3- Roller EF-4035 EF0425000000 8902
FS05-055 ¢t AL B F R AN N Needle Position Indicator Belt EF-4036 EF042610#### NN 8902
FS05-056 0-9-A"=2 Roller Base EF-4037 EF0427000000 8902
FS05-057 o-5-£° Roller Pin EF-4038 EF0428000000 8902
FS05-058 AT LR EE IR Belt Connecting Plate EF-4039 EF04280006000 8902
FS05-059 AT -2H #n5- Base Split Collar EF-4040 EF0430000000 8902
FS05-060 HFRY Round Head Screw MA*6L $S410406S8DB0D 8902
FS05-061 AN =A" -~ R¥9E Cover Base Stud MS-9005 MS0905000000 8902
FS05-062 N ARAE A Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3%4L SS620304CC00 8902
FS05-063 Eowvy- Plain Washer M3 8902
FS05-064 NB R E A Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*20L S§5620320CC00 8902
FS05-065 FrydT ANt - X9 E Change Cover Stud MS5-4016 MS0414000000
FS05-066 N TrE Hexagon Nut M5
F305-067 FrvyT AT - Change Cover F5-4002 FS4002000000
FS05~068 [ ¥\ S Truss Head Screw 9/64%4*%5L SM010905SA00
FS05-069 7N A I RF R Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3%6L S§S620306CC00
FS05-070 X YAV Gear Head 3GK~18K 3GK180K00000
FS05-071 &% Hi Model Name Plate FS-4001 F$4001000000
FS05-072 k320 T¥ 4 Color Change Motor 3RK-15GKC2 EF7101000000
FS05-073 hiantydk Cam Roller Set EF-40048 EF0404S00000

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S600 ARM FS-6 ———

TAJIMA——

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S A* =992k (% H &)
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS06-000 F = h ————mmmem————————— ARM === m e e e e e e e e e -- 8902
FS06-001  7-4 Arm EF-5001 EF0501000000 8902
FS06-002 ANARSRNAF Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8%25L $5620825CC00 8902
FS06-003 AT YT Ty v %~ Spring Washer M8 8902
FS06-004 E Ty & p — Plain Washer M8 8902
FS06-005 R P Y v ¥k ~2 Bearing Case EF-5002 EF0502000000 8902
FS06-006 ANARLSRL P Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5%10L $5620510CC00 8902
FS06-007 StHBEE L I~ Needle Bar Drive Lever EF-5003 EF0503000000 8902
FS06-008 ¥ h A ¥ Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64%40%5L SM600908CC00 8902
FS06-~009 [iR:8 K Needle Bar Jdriver EF~-50048 EF0504S00000 8902
FS06-010 A J A rT v 3 % — Thrust Washer EF-5053 EF0542000000 8902
FS06-011 XN E b A Take-up Lever Drive Cam EF-5006 EF0506000000 8902
FS06-012 ALEAYY ¥y — Cam Washer EF-5026 EF0522000000 8902
FS06-013 S ARMEMN T Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*6L $5620406CC00 8902
FS06-014 PR Sletted Screw 1/8%44%41L SM800804CC00 8902
FS06-015 WHRIED XY Face Plate Set Screw 9/64%40%5L SM100805SC00 8902
FS06-016 BRI ABOEE I T — Needle Bar Cam Tightening Collar EF-5008 EFQ508006000 8902
FS06-017 NO.1V¥ ¥ No.1 Pin EF-5009 EF0509000000 8902
FS06-018 NO.2¥ ¥ No.2 Pin EF-5010 EF0510000000 8902
FS06-019 F—u—¥wv} Porcelain Enameled Set Screw ME%BL 8902
FS06-020 NO.3V ¥ No.3 Pin EF-5011 EF0511000000 8902
FS06-021 NO.4Y ¥ No.4 Pin EF-5012 EF0512000000 8902
FS06-022 SRR BEEBEE & Needle Bar Drive Connecting Rod EF-5013 EF0513000000 8902
FS06-023 24 ¥ A ¥ Slotted Screw 11/64%40%61, 8902
FS06-024 T T E8E Jump Parts EF-50638 EF0532500000 8902
FS06-025 ARk D W Positioning Plate EF-5058 EF0544000000 8902
FS06-026 {fiBHRH~N—2 Pt+ositioning Base EF-5057 EF0543000000 8902
FS06-027 MEBRDODE LY Y Positioning Plate Set Screw EF-5062 EF0346000000 8902
FS06-028 Sy N Jump Spring EF-5039 8902
F506-029 nFRY Round Head Screw M2*¥5L 8902
FS06-030 8PhH 5 — 8mm Dia. Collar FF-4018 EF0418000000 8902
FS06-031 K- —Fw b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4*BL 85820406TNOO 8902
FS06-032 XN K Take-up Lever Guide Rail EF-5015 EF051400##44# NN 8902
FS06-033 Y /h AR Y Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64%40%5L SM0O10905CD00 8902
FS06-034 XEBEH L —-A Take-up Lever Drive Lever A EF-5016 EF0515000000 8902
FS06-035 XHERE® L - B Take-up Lever Drive Lever B EF-5017 EF0516000000 8902
FS06-036 EXHEBE&H X v Take-up Lever Drive Gear EF-5018 EF0517000000 8902
FS06-037 AN AR ERL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L $8620410CC00 8902
FS06-038 /R ¥ Flat Fillister Head Screw M3%8L S5S4103088D00 8902
FS06-039 XPFHE®HL A~V » Take~up Lever Drive Lever Pin EF-5019 EF0518000000 8902
FS06-040 hhaoHE Y Cam Roller Pin EF-5021 EF0519000000 8902
FS06-041 ALy Cam Roller EF-5022 EF0520000000 8902
FS06-042 A7V T2y~ Spring Washer M4 8902
FS06-043 A Fw b Hexagon Nut M4 8902
FS06-044 7 — L X B D I~ Arm Top Cover EF-5023 EF0521000000 8902
KS06-045 a~FkK235 7 Cord Cramp EF-5024 EF0522000000 8902
FS06-046 FEIhARAY Flat Fillisier Head Screw M4*x15L 8S600415CRO0 8902
FS06-047 7 —LAEWMIAN—R Arm Front Cover R EF-5027R NN 8902
FS06-048 T —AFEBEBAN—L Arm Front Cover L EF-5027L NN 8902
FS06-049 Y /) % ¥ Flat Fillister Head Screw 11/64%40%51,  SM6011055C00 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-V EF 2

06/24/89
TMEF-S A* -Y9ZF  (fFHiH HR)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.{NEW) MN MODIFY
FS06-050 BEAHS — Bearing Case Collar EF-5060 EF0547000000 8902
FS06-051 PR 4 Slotted Screw 1/8%44%3L 8902
FS06-052 7 —Af@EA b/ —A Arm Side Cover A EF-5028 8902
FS06-053 T—LHWEHHIN—-B Arm Side Cover B EF-5029 EF0525000000 8902
FS06-054 - Fhy -3 Needle Cage KT8118 K8118T200000 8902
FS06-055 7—Alb—AL Arm Rail, Upper EF-5030 EF052600###% NN 8902
FS06-056 FihRAY Flat Fillister Head Screw 11/64*%40%91, SM601009S8C00 8902
FS06-057 ATSY Ty Spring Pin 3P*15L 8902
FS06-058 AN — 2t x ¥ Base Sel Screw EF-5059 EF054500 8902
FS06-059

FS06-060

FS06-061 s B Ncedie Bar Drive Shaft EF-5035 EF0527000000 8902
FS06-062 vyi/4FR Solenoid EF-5041 EF6801000000 8902
FS06-063 @7 v b Hexagon Nul M3*P0,75 8902
FS06-064 VYV /4 RTI 7y b Solenoid Bracket EF-5042 EF0536000000 8902
FS06-065 AARGEN P Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L 88620410CC00 8902
FS06-066 VARZAVAE G O - IF L Solenoid Cover EF-5043 EF0538000000 8902
FS06-067 7S5y Fu—Lw b Clutch Knurled Screw EF-5044 EF0539000000 8902
FS06-068 R—UT -y b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M3I*3L 55820303TNCO 8902
FS06-069 259 FEY Clutch Pin EF-5045 EF0540000000 8902
FS06-070 EYyyY E~Ring E-5 8902
FS06-071 AbwnNN—HENRRX Stopper Plate Spring EF~5046 EF0541000000 8902
FS06-072 NFRY Round Head Screw M3*5L §5410304CDO0 8902
FS06-073 H#EWMAHN—-A Connecting Shaft Cover A EF-8043 EF081800%%¥x MM 8902
FS06-074 E Ty ¥ 4 — Plain Washer M4 8902
FS06-075 vriktdHary Pin Set Screw EF-5047 8902
FS06-076 254 Fauo Slide Roller EF-6033 EF055300###% NN 8902
FS06-077 $GtREETH N Needle Bar Holder Plate EF-5043 : NN 8902
FS06-078 ENRY Flat. Fillister Head Screw 9/64%40*%5.5L 8902
FSD6-079 NS U - Balancer EF-5048 8902
FS06-080 NG U —F F oy b Balancer Bracket EF-5049 8902
Fs06-081 g W EE & b A Needle Bar Drive Cam EF-5004 EF0504000000 8902
FS06-082 = — K4 —% Needle Cage K-38418 K384188X0000 8902
FS06-083 HEo v F Connecting Rod EF-5005 EF0505000000 8902
FS06-084 EFHEILXRN—2 Take-up Lever Cam Base EF-5007 EF0507000600 8902
FS06-085 gt Lt TAF 4 K79 v & Needle Bar Reciprocating Slide Block EF-5036 8902
FS06-086 K ér# ¥ 4 Needle Bar Drive Shaft Bushing EF-5038 8902
FS06-087 cyvy C-Ring cs-9 8902
FS06-088 1o - o - - Needle Bar Reciprocator EF-5037 8902
F306-089 A b wos— Stopper . EF-5054 8902
FS06-090 APy R—T IS5y b Stopper Bracket EF-5055 8902
FS06-091 YVV/4FANRN—€y b Solenoid Cover Set EF-50438 EF0538500000 8902
FS06-092 FEhAY Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*81, S86003065C00 8302
FS06-093 ERHV—-LEFUR Take-up Lever Rail NHolder R EF-6050 EF0548RO#### NN 8902
FS06~094 EFV-AZTHYL Take-up lLever Rail Holder L EF-6051 EF0548LO#§4# NN 8902
FS06-095 ANARERNL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3%81, $S620308CC00 8902
F306-096 ANfaT v b Hexagon Nut 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S600 NEEDLE BAR CASE FS-7———

T
&

Lk
&
’ \ L \
& @@@3@@

TAJIMA——

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R T B G

06/24/89

INDEX NO.

FS07-000
FS07-001
FS07-002
FS07-003
FS07-004
FS07-005
FS07-006
FS07-007
FS07-008
FS07-009
FS807-010
Fs07-011
Fs507-012
FS07-013
FS07-014
FS07-015
FS07-016
FS07-017
F507-018
FS07-019
FS07-020
FS07-021
Fs07-022
FS07-023
Fs07-024
FS07-025
FS07-026
FS07-027
FS07-028
FS07-029
FS07-030
FS07-031
FS07-032
FS07-033
F807-034
FS07-035
FS07-036
FS07-037
FS07-038
FS07-039
FS07-040
FS07-041
FS0T7-042
FS07-043
FS07-044
Fs07-045
FS07-046
FS0T7-047
FS07-048
FS07-049

JAPANESE

BRIRIY R

NIENZIU N BNy
n¥ A

&N

1N

B
Ya]
W«

- A 17
YEZI LG G R
- A - AN

FAHFE I IEITI B EERAHMAHT R
3

ESEHE
R
@ 4

gtk xy

e M D

7

[

Ms Y
7 B b i e
!

auNg

EEOYY
ZInx
H W&l

A

NNNNSH RXHEEBE-BFNO SR
b
PN

MNNNTEE ASRE

R—D—F

-
Y

=128
E Ty
- b

x
=
03
=

Ev)
1)
s
~
3
\
+
i

a
“

A2
-

v PR

-~ —2

TMEF-8 A* =292}

NEEDLE BAR CASE =ww=emmmm s rme o m 2 m o e o

Needle Bar Case

Take-up Lever Shaft

Take-up Lever

Take-up Lever Adjusting Bushing
Take-up Lever Positioning Bushing
Needle Bar Guide Rail

Flat Fillister Head Screw

Color Change Bracket

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Case Rail, Upper

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Case Rail, Lower

Spring Set Screw

Needle Bar

Needle Bar Connecting Stud

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Presser Foot

Needle Set Screw

Needle Bar Holding Spring
Spring Shoe Washer

O-Ring

Felt Packing

Upper Thread Guide

Middle Thread Guide

Lower Thread Guide

Face Plate Set Screw
Upper Thread Guide Bracket R
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Guide Roller Base

Top Cover

Face Plate

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Thread Suspender Attaching Screw
Thread Suspender Disk

Thread Suspender Spring Presser
Thread Suspender Spring

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

(% B x®)

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW)

EF-6007
9/64%40%5L
EF-6043R
M4*Z20L
EF-6009
M5*25L
EF-5061
EF-6067
EF-6011
EF-6012
9/64%40%5],
EF-6014

EF-6017

EF-6064
EF-6066
5-7
EF-6025
EF-6027
EF-6028
EF-6029
9/64%40%6L
EF-6030R
M3*5L
EF-6032

EF-6034
EF-6035
ME*6L,

EF-6037
EF-6038
EF-8039
EF-6040

EF-6018

EF060100#4#4
EF0602004###
EF0604000000
EF0605000000
EF0606000000
EF06G0700##8#
SM6009058C00
EF0608R0O00C00
88620420CC00
EF060300##44
88620625CC00
EF061000#4#4
EF0620000000
EF0611000000
EF3612000000
8M6008058C00
EF(613000000

EF0615000000

EF06518000000
EF05193000000

EFO62300&¢#4#
EF0628004##4
EF062800###4#
EF063000&&44
SM200806SB00
EFU632R00G000

EF0633004#4#4#

EF063400##44
EF05635004##4#
§8820506TNOO
EF0636000000
EF0637000000
EF0638000000
EF0639000000

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN
NN

MODIFY

8902

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902

8902



R—YEG 2

- 06/24/89

TMEF-S »* ~9YZF  ($FH X 8)
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.{NEW) MN MODIFY
FS07-050
FS07~-051
FS07~052
FS07-053
FS07-054 W ERDT L Presser Foot Positioning Rubber EF-5063 . EF0R220044## NN 8902
FS07-055 7y vayI - Cushion Rubber EF-6026 EF052400##4%%# NN 8902
FS07-056 $t ¥ % Needle Cramp EF-6042 EF0616000000 8902
FSO7-057 EE L I AN 3 Presser Foot Spring EF-6068 EF0614000000 8902
FS07~-058 m+Fx Countersunk Head Screw M3*6L $S110306SD00 8902
FS07-059 EFERARA Py N — Upper Dead Point Stopper EF-6053 EF0617000000 8902
FS07-060 FohRY Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64*%40%8L SM600808SC00 8902
FS07-061 R ABCHT AL Presser Foot Adjusting Rubber EF-6052 EF0625000000 8902
FS07-062 % HE S w kL Upper Thread Guide Bracket L EF-6030L EF0632L00000 8902
FS07-063 F2yIT7I%y ML Color Change Bracket L EF~6008 EF0608L00G00 8902
FS07-064 :
FS07-065
FS07~-066 ¥FUvYy vy — Plain Washer M4 8902
FSO7-067 P RAMNARY Truss Head Screw 9/64*%40%5L SMO10906SD00 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S SERIES Y-COORDINATE DRIVER SYSTEM FS-8 —

VS, P8 )
/ W
op" 0

@

i

—TAJMA——

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2L

06/24/89

INDEX NO.

Fs08-000
FS08-001
FS08-002
FS08-003

Fs08-004 |

FsS08-005
FS08-006
FS08-007
FS08-008
FS08-009
FS08-010
Fs08-011
FS08~-012
FS08-013
FS08-014
FS08-~-015
FS08-016
FS08-017
FS08-018
FS08-019
FS08-020
FS08-021
FS08-022
FS08-023
FS08-024
FsS08--025
FS08-026
FS08-0217
FS08-028
FS08-029
FS08-030
FS08-031
FS08-032
FS08-033
FS08-034
FsS08-035
FS08-036
FS08-037
FS08-038
FS08-039
FS08-040
FsS08-041
FS08-042
FS08-043
FS08-044
F308-045
FS08-046
FS08-0417
FS08-048
FS08-049

JAPANESE

SVV I EBNBPooaINRER
NMEemmero | IF M

EFE SV OB S e R
WZUUENuw | wWVvEErvvaue

FHEYT VVAANRBIS B W

FIT vl
-

RN E NS NP N RN <
s
-

SR

i
1
-
&
It
I

[

CEIPIISIRNSRUST

=
VOAGVBERECRST S |

S NS S BT 1
Mog N
SR WY

AREERBRARUE X

THEBERAB | TR B N8
-

¥ NO.1

- N

>k
N

=
-

d AN N L YRS
g

IR
LS
rrr T
|
b

W o
NEvE

3. R YRR A [
=

N BB o R T
\
W
&S
A\
-

]
N>
- |
S
N
X
|
N

13
&
%l
4

I

TMEF-S A* =9YX}

Y-AX1S DRIVE SYSTEM —————ooemmmmm

Priver Frame (Y-axis)

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Frame Rail A

Frame Rail B

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Pin

Priver-side Timing Pulley
Porcelsain Enameled Set Screw
Tension-side Timing Pulley
Tension Pulley Pin

E-Ring

Hexagon Nut

Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Plain Washer

15mm Dia. Needle Collar
Porcelain Fnameled Set Screw
Belt Catcher Plate

No.1 Roller

Roller Set Screw

Y-axis Driver Plate, Rear
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Y-axis Driver Plate, Front
Y-axis Driver Joint Plate
Y-axis Driver Connecting Plate
Countersunk Head Screw
Countersunk Head Screw

Y-exis Drive Belt

Bearing Pin No.1

Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Front. Rail Holder

Wood Screw

Rail Spacer

Y-axis Pulse Motor

Y-axis Motor Base

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Y-axis Drive Shaft A

Y-axis Drive Shaft B

15mue Dia. Joint

Taper Pin

Safety Stop Base

(%15 % 8|)

PART NO.(OLD)

F5-7001
M8*35L
M8

M8
EF-7003
EF-7004
M4*10L
4P*10L
MS-7003
ME*6L
MS-7004
EF-7007
E-10
M10

Mi0

M10
M4*35L
M4
EF-2009
ME*61L
M5-7008
EF-5033
EF-7015
FS-7008
M4*10L
EF-7010
EF-7031
EF-7011
M4*10L
M4*5L
T5-20
EF-7017

M6

M4¥20L
EF-7022
S5P*15L
EF-7013

EF-7023
M8%401L
M8
M8*15L
FS-8005
FS-8006
EF-8039
4P*25L
EF-7025

PART NO.(NEW) MN

FST00100%&%%
$5620820CC00

EFQ0704A0%%%%
EF0704BO*%%xX
88620410CC00

MS0702000000

SS5820606TNCO
MS0703000000

$8620435CCC0

EF02080006000
SS820506TNGO

EF07¢9000000
EF0710000000

8$51104058D00
T50250000000

8§8620420CC00
EFQT1500%%%xx

EF0716000000

$8620840CCOD

S5620815CC00
FS800500%kxx
FSB00600* %%k

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

MM
MM

MM
MM

MM

MM
MM

MODIFY



THMEF-S A*-vUZb (37 1H & /&)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.{NEW) MN MODTFY

FS08-050 2y bALYYFR—-2 Limit Switch Base EF-7026 8902
Fs08-051 TRy Round Head Screw M3*15L 8902
FS08-052 Vxw bRAALwF Limit Switch V10-1B/VAL-2 MS6601000000 8902
FS08-053 figvey =z Adjusting Knob EF-7028 EG0731000000 8902
FS08-054 LS Ky 7V LS Nog (Y~-axis) EF-7029 . 8902
FS08-055 FRT Round Head Screw M3*8L 8902
FS08-056 EYy Y e — Plain Washer M3 8902
F808-057 WL— MR Lengthwise Rail, Front R EF-T021R EF0714R0*x¥x*x MM 8902
FS08-058 WL—HAHIL Lengthwise Rail, Front L EF-7021L EF7014L0O*%xk%x MM 8902
FS08-059 il T Roller Washer EF-7052 EF0726000000 8902
FS08-060 JURMdALF Roller Guide EF-7051 EF0725000000 8902
Fs08-061 HEODEHEY b Y-axis Driver Plate, Front Set ) EF-70108 8902
F308-062 =K RrFY T Needle Bearing TLA1812 TLA181200000 8902
F808-063 S=FRAATTYY2 Needle Bearing TLA1210 TLA121000000

FS08-064 [ Bearing Case . EF-7034 EF0720000000 8902
FS08-065 WEt+a Bearing Case Base EF-7035 8902
FS08~066 -7 — Roller EF-7036 EFQ722000000 8902
FS08~-067 0—-%—-vy Roller Pin EF-7037 EFD723000000 8902
FS08-068 NABEBRARAL P Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4%15L SS620415CC00 8902
FS08-069 ATV T Ty ¥ »— Spring Washer M4 8902
FS08-070 EY Y7 E-Ring E-5 8902
FS08-071 Friar?® ~Y-¥° AN ~¥- Tension Pulley Pin Spacer MsS-7006 MS0709000000 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S SERIES X-COORDINATE DRIVER SYSTEM FS-9 —

TAHMA——

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K- & B

06/24/89

INDEX NO.

F509-000
FS09-001
FS09-002
FS09-003
F509-004
FS09-005
FS09-006
Fs09-007
FS09-008
FS09-009
FS09-010
FS09-011
FS09-012
FS09-013
FS09-014
FS09-015
FS09-016
FS09-017
F809-018
F509-019
F509-020
FS09-021
F309-022
F509-023
FS09-024
Fs09-025
F309-026
FS09-027
FS09-028
FS09-028
F3509-030
FS09-031
FS09-032
FS09-033
F509-034
F3S09-035
F509-036
FS09-0317
FS09-038
FS09-039
FS08-040
FS09-041
FS09-042
FS09-043
F809-044
FS09-045

JAPANESE

TMEF-S8 A® -VYX}b

(¥ 10 &)

PART NO. (OLD)

PART NO.(NEW)

MODIFY

FRXNCHE >

SRIMNBESUV | BNBCTRINR®S
NEEumeEcces | 3T | M

SR T ACARCENANS o §— S0 3 I SRR S-: T .
ReUETYH N | eI EIVCRNE

4NN VU HBE SR oW

LDIER A 1 RTR T - D ANAN

-
o
"
H
|
=
&
N

&
SMWIRUO
TN

VNESTOS

SHBUZ
¥ e
\ll'

TDomNmpRIIATBINT NSHT
W2 N N S BN

o
(I
sy

A
\f
-

~

SN NE HXNT YL X
NN ANl A T

TE NEALATU e R AV
)" )4-

~ N

NS T

USROS SHICI RO NN

11

"
e

&

[

.*
]

[
“ [ R A I
< % =%
el

S r

> NO.3

€ % vl 53

e T T W
¥ N 4
i 1
“t

AN
XY

X~AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM —~=---—r-reme-—

Driver Frame (X-axis)

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Frame Rail A

Frame Rail B

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Pin

Driver-side Timing Pulley
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Tension-side Timing Pulley
Tension Pulley Pin

E-Ring

Hexagon Nut

Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Bolt

Plain Washer

15mm Dia. Needle Collar
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Belt Catcher Plate

No.1l Roller

Roller Set Screw

X-axis Driver Plate

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Bearing Pin No.3

Plain Washer

Spring Washer
Hexagon Nut

X-axis Drive Belt
X-axis Pulse Motor
X-axis Motor Base
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Safety Stop Base
Limit Switch Base
Round Head Screw
Limit Switch

Ad justing Knob

LS Dog (X-axis)
X-axis Driive Shaft
15mm Dia. Joint
Needle Bearing
Needle Bearing

M8
M8*35L
EF-7003
EF-7004
M4*10L
4P*10L
MS-7003
M6*6L
MS-7004
EF-7007
E-10
M10

M10

M106
MA*35L
M4
EF-2008
M5*61,
MS-7007
EF-5033
EF-7015
FS-7004
M4*10L
EF-7019

M6
M6
M6
T5-20

EF-7024
M8%15L
EF~70256
EF-7026
M3%151L
V10-1B/VAL-2
EF-7028
F§-7007
F$S~-8004
EF-8039
TLA1B12
TLAL1210

FST00200%**¥
$8620820CC00

558620835CC00
EFQTG4A0% %%
EF0704BO**X%
858620410CC00
MS0702000000

85820606 TNOO
MS0703000000

85620435CCO0

EF0208000000
SS820506TNOO

EF0708000G000
EF0710000000

T5025000*%%*%

85620815CC00

MS66010600000
EEG073100000

FS800400** %%

TLA181200000
TLA121000000

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

MM
MM

MM

MM



TMEF-S600 TENSION BASE & THREAD RELEASING DEVICE FS-{) ——

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_R-YEH

06/24/89

INDEX NO.

FS10-000
FS10-001
FS10-002
FS10-003
FS10-004
FS510-005
FS$10-0086
FS10-007
FS510-008
FS10-009
FS10-010
FS10-011
FS10-012
FS10-013
FS10-014
FS10-015
FS10-016
FS10-017
¥510-018
FS10-019
FS10-020
FS10-021
FS10-022
FS510-023
FS10-024
FS10-025
FS10-026
FS10-027
FS10-028
FS10-029
FS10-030
FS10-031
FS10-032
FS10-033
FS10-034
FS10-035
FS10-036
FS10-037
FS10-038
FS10-039
FS10-040
FS10-041
FS10-042
FS10-043
FS10-044
FS10-045
FS10-0486
FS10-047
FS10-048
FS10-049

JAPANESE

Hr FUws
3
g
o

BB ILEIRB RS
BOREOES | ®H BN O URERE
¥ EX

(A=A 1

N OFEISoEHEHHN MDD
NV
@

7.
\Ji

PRHE
&

<
| BMIDPRID ;SR
(SRS IR A X TN 3

™ ~
v s
|

>t

| TeaRee wup

L RPRYT P
[
hl

S
&
-

<

58

] ?\egel
W

| SEISE Boood & T4
NN

s
o
- T

H\<:<H

o,
1 TE®2

&
N

zZ
Q
—

2z
[e]
o

f

f X%

-
> !

¥ ¥
A\
<o

Lt

!

o8 | ST odBEW o
[ BN AR RS

3]
NN ONHTR Y )

HNHUREIBERE
| RS MK RS R

-1

TMEF-S A* -9Y2}

TENSION BASE & TENSION RELEASE SYSTEM

Tension Base

Truss Head Screw
Plain Washer
Slotted Screw
Tension Stud
Insulation Plate
Felt Packing

Rotary Tension Disk
Tension Collar
Thread Take-up Spring
Tension Spring
Adjusting Screw
Spring Hook

Tension Release Pin

Truss Head Screw

Tension Base Card (PC Board)

Flat Fillister Head Screw

Contact Point Spring

Hexagon Nut

Plain Washer

Tension Release Shaft Bearing Case
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Plain Washer

Tension Release Collar

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

10mm Dia. Collar

Tension Release Shaft A
Tension Release Shaft B

10mm Dia. Joint

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

No.1 Tension Base Foundation Plate
NO.2 Tension Base Foundation Plate
No.1l Tension Base Cover -

Tension Base Side Cover

Round Head Screw

Tension Base Bearing Case

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Tension Base Front Cover

Tension Release Belt Cover

Cover Base

Flat Fillister Head Screw

Tension Release Driven Pulley
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

(%15 5 &)

PART NO. (OLD)

EF-3001
9/64%40%8L
M4
9/64%40%51,
EF-9002
EF-9003
EF-3004
EF-8005
EF-8006
EF-9007
EF-8008
EF-9009
EF-9010
EF-9011

9/64%40%5L

EF-9014
M3*5L
EF-8015
M3

M3
EF-5016
M5%10L
M5
EF-9017
MA¥5L

EF-9020
EF-8028
EF-8029
EF-8041
M5%5L

EF-8022
EF-9023
EF-9024-1
EF-9025
M4A*5L
FF-9026
M4*10L
EF-9027
EF-9030
EF-9031
M4*5L
EF-4024
M5*6L

PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

EF090100%%%¥
SM01090G8SA00

SM200905TNCO
EF0902000000
EF0903000000
EF0904000000
EF0905000000
EF0906000000
EF0307000000
EF0908000000
EF(903000000
EF0910000000
EF0911000000

SMO10905S5A00

EF7201000000
$5410305S8D00
EF0918000000

$8620510CC00

S5820405TNOO

EF0924000000
EF0821A0%%%¥
EF0821B0%% %%
EF0828000000
SS5820505TNOO

EF0926A0%*%x%
EF0926BO*Xx*%%
EF0927A0%¥%%
EF0928A0%%%xx
$54104058D060
EF0929A0*%%%
$8620410CC00
EF093000%%%x
EF0931000000
EF03832000000
S54104058D00
EF0945000000
5S5820506TNOO

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-- 8902
MM 8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
MM 8902
MM 8902

8902
8902
MM 8902
MM 8902
MM 8902
MM 8902
8902
MM 8902
8902
MM 8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902



R—TV RS 2

06/24/89
TMEF~-S n*-w92F (S/HIB A B )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS10-050 k4 b B & 24302° A" At Tension Release Connecting Timing Belt  EF-8033 EF0933000000 8902
FS510-051 ) b X Belt Joint EF-90348 EF3034000000 8902
FS10-052 XHELREHN Thread Course Thread Guide EF-9044 - EF0912000000 8902
FS10-053 REPT B2 Thread Course Tension Stud EF-8046 EF0914000000 8902
FS10-054 NfF o b Hexagon Nut MiZy : 8902
FS10-055 ARHaFy bE Hexagon Nut Counterclockwise M4k 8902
F810-056 P/ R ¥ Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*8L SS410308SD00 8902
F810-0567 xHBET@m Thread Course Tension Disk EF-9045 EF0813000000 8902
FS10-058 rAEWENR Thread Course Tension Spring EF-9047 EF0915000000 8902
FS510-059 TR Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*12L $8410312SD00 8902
FS10-060 NO.2H®B & b N — No.2 Tension Base Cover EF-9024-2 EF0927BO***%x MM 8902
FS10-061 =R RFY T Needle Bearing HK1010 HK0101000000 8902
F810-062 BEEBENZ : Contact Point Spring EF-9019 EF09848500000 8902
FS10-063 HESTRHE Tension Base Lower Thread Guide EF-35013 EF0¢1600%*%x MM 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S SERIES FRAME FS-{| ———

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- HY

06/24/89

INDEX NO.

FS11-000
FS11-001
FS11-002
FS11-003
FS11-004
FS11-005
FS11-006
FS11-007
FS11-008
FS11-009
F$11-010
FS11-011
FS11-012
F$S11-013
FS11-014
FS11-015
F$11-016
F$11-017
FS11-018
FS11-019
FS11-020
FS11-021
FS11-022
FS11-023
FS11-024
FS11-025
FS11-026
FS11-027
FS11-028
F$S11-029
FS11-030
¥S11-031
FS11-032
FS11-033
FS11-034
FS11-035
FS11-036
FS11-037
FS11-038
FS11-039
F$S11-040
FS11-041
FS11-042

JAPANESE

Al Yy

ol g e 3
i3

!

NNE:- -1~ U

[
T <
r

¥

VEBRNNBEERRR TS
®

NWSHEY IS CMNEEN S i G | o EBHEBAINNNB NS SRR <
SUNF VYN ITNNSYrE e s SRBBE H B SES YUE  mgueey

— N

NG G

(XA

WU | st NR
[
o3

HE R
|
r- a1
[oNe}
o e
L3
o8 0
e

Ny

R4
e
W >

AN

> e
A
4
l

y b A2

ENUSINHEOOU U BRSSO EEEE E S 2 H RN

FegdeRMNI <) | DOoWhBEERS | BRI

NN Y e
NOYRTa

TMEF-8 A* -JYAb

EMBROIDERY PRAME ==~~~ === o e e e

Rear Frame Sash
Front Frame Sash
Lengthwise Frame Sash A
Lengthwige Frame Sash B

Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate L
Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate R
Counter Gear Box-side Joint Plate

Y-axis Sash Rail

X-axis Sash Rail

Round Head Screw

Round Head Screw

Hexagon Nut

Embroidery Space Indicator
Truss Head Screw

No.3 Felt

No.2 Felt

No.1l Felt

Border Frame Crosswise Sash
Border Frame Lengthwise Sash
Border Frame Lengthwise Sash
Hexagon Bolt

Hexagon Nut

Enurled Screw

Frame Supporter

Middle Sash

Middle Sash No.l Joint Plate
Middle Sash No.2 Joint Plate
Plate Nut

Countersunk Head Screw
Truss Head Screw

Roller Bracket A

Roller Bracket B

Roller

Roller Pin

E~Ring

Plain Washer

Spring Washer

Hexsagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Frame Sash, Crosswise A
Roller Bracket A2

Screw Ring

Border Frame Clip

(#IHAR)

w >

PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN

EF-3001-~1
EF-3001-2
EF-3001-3
EF-3001-4
EF-3106-L
EF-3106-R
EF-31017
EF-3013
EF-3012
M5*8L
M5%12I

M5
EF-3011
M5*8L
EF-3036
EF-3035
EF-3034
EF-3002
EF-3003-1
EF-3003-2
M4*8L

M4
EF-3046
BS-450C
EF-3014
EF-3015
EF-3016

"EF-3041

M4*8L
ME*10L
EF-3022
EF-3023
EF-3031
EF-3032
E-3

M4

M4

M4*10L
EF-3104
EF-3022-2
EF-3001-17
EF-3003-K

MODIFY

EF030100%%*¥
EF030000%%%%
EGO30300%*%%
EG030400%%*k

EG0306000000

SS010508CBOD

EF03060006000

EF0307BO*%%*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

MM
MM

MM
MM
MM

MM
MM

MM

8902

MM 8902



<= &
06/24/89

INDEX NO.

JAPANESE

TMEF-S A* ~9YZF (0 o 8 )

PART NG.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW)} MN MODIFY

FS12-000
FS12-001
FS12-002
FS12-003
F812-004
FS12-005
FS12-006
FS12-007
FS12-008
FS12-009
F512-010
¥s12-011
F512-012
FS12-013
Fs12-014
F312-015
F512-015
FS$12-015
FS12-015
FS12-016
F512-017
FS12-018
FsS12-019
FS12-020
Fs12-020
FS12-020
FS12-021
¥Fs12-022

Zw b(82-2%8)
g 7 X
g 7

BN
N BSE
T s

3 IECANINY
{
)
!

b TN RS

3
N
I
~
>

EY BT N TF-FTF
BOOURES DB SRR
LT ADE. R orvpey

2
I
(Y4
DRl A
v
AW
UV
-

275 -

a3

C
=
a
u
o]
-
=
i
-
B
=3
b
i
2
[
b

TR R IVF v~
-0~ §i R4,R5,R6

SUPPLY
Supply
Supply
Supply

UNIT (TYPE 82-2)
Box

Box Top Lid

Box Rear Lid
Supply Box Front Lid
Power Supply Transformer

No Fuse Breaker
Electro~-magnetic Switch
Thermal Relay

Surge Absorber

DC Stabilizer

Receptacle

Terninal Base

Main Shaft Motor Connector
§-Joint 2 Card

Fuse F2

Fuse F4

Fuse F3

Fuse F1

Fan

UTC Control Card Attaching Base
Screw

Alminium Electrolytic Condenser
Porcelain Enameled Resistor R1
Porcelain Enameled Resistor R2
Porcelain Enameled Resistor R3
Alminium Electrolytic Condenser

Porcelain Enameled Resistor R4, R5, R6

MS&80CA00000

NFB
Mg 8511

MS5601000000
PA5002200000
PA5002A00000
PA5002500000
PA5002100000

250V 2A
250V 10A
250V 5A
250V 1A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S POWER SUPPLY BOX FS-12 —————

?

N

@

T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S DRIVERBOX FS-13 ————

R)

!

©,

\\\\

¢

VI
\

)
7.

DEEEEEE

TATIMA—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RN RE 1

06/24/89

TMEF-S »° =992t (§5 1 & B)
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
F313-000 FIA4MWR—F9 2R ——-— DRIVER BOX-—~~w—m e e e - mm s e -- 8511
F513-001 IS 2 G AR EVEE 2 4 Driver Box ' M85400000000 8511
FS13-002 RS A N—Ko 2 X & Driver Box Top Lid 8511
FS13-003 KIS LN —®BE2 37 ¥ — Driver Power Supply Connector CN4 8511
FS13-004 XWMax 2 ¥y — X-axis Connector CN2 . 8511
FS13-005 Y#axrs ¥y — Y-axis Connector CN3 8511
FS813-006 S AV Fan 8511
F513-007 ¥ a2 — XF1,F2,F3 Fuse Fl1, F2, F3 125v 10A PAS001AC0000 8511
FS13-008 » % s Rectifier 8511
FS13-009 AVF Y- Condenser 8511
F513-010 b7 R Transformer . 8511
FS13-011 nyy 2#IE Logic Card MS5401000000 8511
¥s513-012 fAS5#2 A 2 & — Signal Wire Connector CN1 8511
FS13-013 7 v 7B K Amp. Card MS5402600000 8511
F813-014 FESAN - 9 2R B Driver Box Front Lid R 8511
FS13-015 L BN AT E: ¥ ] Driver Box Rear Lid
FS13-016 MR PR ST & - NS T Driver Box Lid Set Screw

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S CONTROLLER BOX FS-14

TAJMA——

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=V &G 1

06/24/89
TMEF-S n* =942+ (B XA B)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS14-000 B -~ e CONSOLE PANEL =-wmmcom oo e e mm e e e e -~ 8511
FS14-001 avbo—3Ry 7R Controller EBox MS5000A00000 8511
FS14-002 I —FHy 7 R EH Controller Box Rear Lid 8511
FS14-003 SAA4HRIK S-Main Card MS5001000000 8511
F$14-004 SNRARAARE s-Panel Card . MS5002000000 8511
F$14-005 S-I1/FER S-I/F Card ‘ MS5003000000 8511
FS514-006 SA®TY—-HEK S-Memory Card MS5004000000 8511

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S SERIES MAIN SHAFT MOTOR CONTROL BOX FS-{§———

®

7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- EHR 1

06/24/89
TMEF-S A -¥Y2F  (HiIH &8 )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS15-000 ZE—-—F5—~®W@\HY P A-- Z-MOTOR CONTROL BOX =wemmmm e e mmmmme e -- 8511
FS15-001 HEaREE Control Box Main Body sC1 KF6201A00000 8511
FS15-002 2y broe—NRIEK Control Card sc2 EF6202000000 8511
FS15-003 FiERORIR Reverse-phase Detecting Card (PC Board) SC3 EF6203000000 8511
FS15-004 A3 Transformer sC4 : 8511
FS15-005 k- Lid SC5 8511
FS15-006 R, X LERT Screw with Spring Washer M4*8L 8511

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-S SERIES BAR SWITCH BOX FS-16———

0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-V ES 1

06/24/89
TMEF-S A* -9Y2t ($FilHHE)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLTSH PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS516-000 W= A4 9 FHw ¥ A -~-- BAR SWITCH BOX-==moommm oo e e m e mm . e -~ 8511
F516-001 N A4y FHRy ¥R - Bar Switch Box ) EF-8185 MS58006000000 8511
F$16-002 Uzw X 4w F Limit Switch Z-15GW22-B 8511
FS16-003 T w ¥ = Bushing EF-8189 EF1107000000 8511
FS16-004 Yy bAA4yF Y L.imit Switch Dog EF-8186 EF1104000000 8511
F3516-005 R—d—+tw b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw MbH*61L S8820506TNOO 8511
FS16-006 AR - — Spacer EF-8187 EF1105000000 8511
F516-007 i - WA Y Returh Spring EF-8188 EF1106000000 8511
F516-008 2R7% — Connector 8511

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





